
DePauw University (10-7) -vs- St.Mary-of-the-Woods (0)
4/22/1997 at Terre Haute, Indiana

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Julie Kollhoff (10-7)
Loss: Julie Carter (0-0)
HBP: Julie Carter
PB: Amber Huff
 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
DePauw University 0 4 0 1 0 4 9 10 1
St.Mary-of-the-Woods 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

DePauw University 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julie Kollhoff p 2 3 2 1 2 0 0
Jenny Meingasner 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Susie Cartwright ss 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Jessica Lewis c 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
Kim Hauber lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 3
Jenny Vance 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Dyani Gordon rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Angela Allison ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Christy Mabert cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Lyndi Chard 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 28 9 10 8 5 2 8

SF: Jessica Lewis (1)
SB: Kim Hauber (1); Jenny Vance (1)
HBP: Dyani Gordon (1)
E: Lyndi Chard (1)

St.Mary-of-the-Woods 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jamie Reid 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erica Hoffman rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Julie Carter p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Misti Allen 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kim White lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lynn Theising cf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Chris White ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Amber Huff c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jamie Hubble dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Linsay Rash 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 4 0 0 4 5

2B: Lynn Theising (1)
SH: Jamie Reid (1)
E: Chris White (1)

DePauw University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julie Kollhoff (W, 10-7) 6.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 12 –
Totals 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 12

St.Mary-of-the-Woods IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julie Carter (L, 0-0) 6.0 10 9 7 5 2 0 0 1 0 28 35 11 4 –
Totals 10 9 7 5 2 0 0 1 0 28 35 11 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw University - Top of 1st DPU SMW
Kollhoff singled. 0 0
Kollhoff advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Meingasner popped up to c. 0 0
Cartwright popped up to ss. 0 0
Lewis struck out. 0 0

St.Mary-of-the-Woods - Bottom of 1st DPU SMW
Reid grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Hoffman struck out. 0 0
Carter singled to left field. 0 0
Allen singled to left field; Carter advanced to second. 0 0
K. White reached on a fielder's choice; Allen advanced to second; Carter out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

DePauw University - Top of 2nd DPU SMW
Hauber singled to right field. 0 0
Vance popped up to 2b. 0 0
Gordon hit by pitch; Hauber advanced to second. 0 0
Mabert walked; Gordon advanced to second; Hauber advanced to third. 0 0
Chard singled to center field, RBI; Mabert advanced to second; Gordon advanced to third; Hauber scored. 1 0
Kollhoff walked, RBI; Chard advanced to second; Mabert advanced to third; Gordon scored. 2 0
Meingasner reached on a fielder's choice; Kollhoff advanced to second; Chard advanced to third; Mabert out
at home p to c. 2 0
Cartwright walked, RBI; Meingasner advanced to second; Kollhoff advanced to third; Chard scored. 3 0
Lewis singled, RBI; Cartwright advanced to second; Meingasner advanced to third; Kollhoff scored. 4 0
Hauber flied out to rf. 4 0

St.Mary-of-the-Woods - Bottom of 2nd DPU SMW
Theising singled. 4 0
C. White grounded out to 3b; Theising advanced to second. 4 0
Huff grounded out to ss; Theising advanced to third. 4 0
Hubble struck out. 4 0

DePauw University - Top of 3rd DPU SMW
Vance singled. 4 0
Gordon popped up to ss. 4 0
Mabert flied out to rf. 4 0
Chard popped up to 3b. 4 0

St.Mary-of-the-Woods - Bottom of 3rd DPU SMW
Reid grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Hoffman grounded out to 3b. 4 0
Carter grounded out to 3b. 4 0

DePauw University - Top of 4th DPU SMW
Kollhoff walked. 4 0
Meingasner reached on a fielder's choice; Kollhoff advanced to second. 4 0
Cartwright reached on an error by ss; Meingasner advanced to second; Kollhoff advanced to third. 4 0
Lewis flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Kollhoff scored, unearned. 5 0
Cartwright advanced to second; Meingasner advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 0
Hauber grounded out to 3b. 5 0
Vance grounded out to p. 5 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St.Mary-of-the-Woods - Bottom of 4th DPU SMW
Allen lined out to 2b. 5 0
K. White popped up to 3b. 5 0
Theising doubled to left field. 5 0
C. White grounded out to p. 5 0

DePauw University - Top of 5th DPU SMW
Gordon struck out. 5 0
Mabert grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 0
Chard lined out to ss. 5 0

St.Mary-of-the-Woods - Bottom of 5th DPU SMW
Huff grounded out to ss. 5 0
Hubble reached on an error by 3b. 5 0
Reid grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Hubble advanced to second. 5 0
Hoffman grounded out to 3b. 5 0

DePauw University - Top of 6th DPU SMW
Kollhoff singled. 5 0
Meingasner singled; Kollhoff advanced to second. 5 0
Cartwright walked; Meingasner advanced to second; Kollhoff advanced to third. 5 0
Lewis popped up to ss. 5 0
Hauber singled to right field, 2 RBI; Cartwright advanced to third; Meingasner scored; Kollhoff scored. 7 0
Hauber advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 0
Vance singled, RBI; Hauber advanced to third; Cartwright scored. 8 0
Vance stole second; Hauber stole home, unearned. 9 0
Allison pinch hit for Gordon. 9 0
Allison singled. 9 0
Mabert lined into double play 2b unassisted; Vance out on the play. 9 0

St.Mary-of-the-Woods - Bottom of 6th DPU SMW
Allison to rf. 9 0
Carter grounded out to p. 9 0
Allen struck out looking. 9 0
K. White struck out. 9 0


